GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT ESTABLISHMENT BRANCH KHADDYABHAWAN, KOLKATA 700087

No.115-E

Date :- 05.12-2022

CORRIGENDUM

The following corrections should be read against Serial No.29 (for Shri Prabir Kumar Bhattacharya) of the tabular illustration of this Department's Notification No.92 dated 02.11.2022for posting of Junior Engineer on promotion.

S1.	Column	To be read as	Instead of
No.	No.		
29	4	Assistant Engineer, Barrackpore Sub-Division-III under Barrackpore Division, PW Dte. since vacant.	Assistant Engineer, Jhargram Sub- Division under Jhargram Division, Social sector, PW Dte. vice Sanjit Bhaumik since transferred.

Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal Public Works Department

No. 7423/1(13)-PW/0/E-1/2M-72/2022

Dated: 05.12.2022

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:-

- 1. The Engineer-in-Chief., PWD
- 2. The Chief Engineer, (HQ), PW Dte/PW (R) Dte, North Zone/West Zone/South Zone/Social Sector/PW Dte, North Zone/West Zone/South Zone/PIU (ROB)/NH Wing, PW (R) Dte
- 3. PS to the Secretary, PWD.
- 4. PS to theMIC, PWD.
- 5. The Pr. AG (A &E), WB
- 6. The PAO, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-I/II/III. / The Treasury Officer, _____ Treasury.
- 7. The Joint Secretary, (Works/Roads/P & C)
- 8. The Accounts Officer, PWD & PWD (R)
- 9. The Superintending Engineer, _____, PW Dte./PW (R) Dte./Social Sector
- 10. The Executive Engineer, ______, PW Dte./PW (R) Dte./Social Sector
- 11. The PE Branch / Pension Cell, PWD.
- 12. The FA, PWD

13. Shri/Smt. ______, Assistant Engineer, _____

Deputy Secretary Public Works Department